

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21481/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2011 in WA No. 4514/2010
(S-DE) of The High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

C.K. RAMADKRISHNA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA STATE TOURISM DEV.CORP.LT&ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 16/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V. Vishwanatha Setty, Sr Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In addition to normal mode of service, dasti
is also permitted.

(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master