

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21481/2011

C.K. RAMADKRISHNA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA STATE TOURISM DEV.CORP.LT&ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 18/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Sabin Rana, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Narayan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. Sabin Rana, appearing on behalf of Mr. Gautam Narayan, Advocate-on-Record confirms that they are appearing for respondent Nos.1 and 2 both and since vakalatname filed on behalf of respondent No.1 is signed by respondent No.2, no separate vakalatnama is required.

As last chance, counter affidavit is to be filed on record before 3.7.2012.

List thereafter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules, without waiting for counter affidavit and any formal order to that effect from this court.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR